
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,179,144
2,697,887

487,944

168,872,426
18,317,958
11,557,272
19,381,320

1.06

1,217,995

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of April 21, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,859,999
534,390

176,734,057
18,019,186
11,246,351
15,776,277

0.88

1,218,519
2,861,276

534,429

177,029,920
18,038,512
11,259,056
17,655,336

0.98

225,539
767,218
328,355

29,554,102
3,892,297
2,248,715

114,375
0.03

1,207,406
2,850,496

538,718

153,940,629
15,820,616
9,816,241

13,076,478
0.83

1,207,418
2,850,383

538,679

153,945,927
15,820,142
9,815,993

13,120,130
0.83

234,305
840,385
343,215

31,026,544
4,067,019
2,338,850

479,313
0.12

235,413
842,910
343,458

31,462,669
4,098,958
2,360,680

490,405
0.12

14,275
21,873
5,829

4,721,366
76,820
76,776
44,081

0.57

1,193,419
2,719,760

493,773

173,593,792
18,394,778
11,634,048
19,425,401

1.06

11,898
18,373
5,004

4,594,274
71,830
71,719
58,722

0.82

11,910
18,391
5,011

4,616,726
72,063
71,980
60,785

0.84

4,402
5,883
1,077

3,020,887
39,399
39,243

31
0.00

10,865
16,922
4,760

4,713,258
66,302
66,246
12,587

0.19

10,861
16,922
4,760

4,712,813
66,271
66,216
13,669

0.21

4,143
5,431
1,104

3,436,690
41,463
41,367

823
0.02

4,237
5,536
1,135

3,497,538
42,837
42,741

1,753
0.04

1,229,893
2,878,372

539,394

181,328,331
18,091,016
11,318,070
15,834,999

0.88

1,230,429
2,879,667

539,440

181,646,646
18,110,575
11,331,036
17,716,121

0.98

229,941
773,101
329,432

32,574,989
3,931,696
2,287,958

114,406
0.03

1,218,271
2,867,418

543,478

158,653,887
15,886,918
9,882,487

13,089,065
0.82

1,218,279
2,867,305

543,439

158,658,740
15,886,413
9,882,209

13,133,799
0.83

238,448
845,816
344,319

34,463,234
4,108,482
2,380,217

480,136
0.12

239,650
848,446
344,593

34,960,207
4,141,795
2,403,421

492,158
0.12

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,896 50,155 50,184 9,437 59,337 59,344 22,692 22,691

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43,896 50,155 50,184 9,437 59,337 59,344 22,692 22,691Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

10,430
47,676

348,630
573,283

0.68

16,310

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of April 21, 2025

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

62,030

419,519
1,176,454

1.08

16,380
61,999

419,724
1,235,035

1.14

17,686
69,272

458,344
257,422

0.21

20,610
85,456

545,441
768,505

0.54

20,610
85,456

545,441
768,514

0.54

22,497
81,809

512,235
56,639

0.04

22,706
83,135

518,954
56,866

0.04

Liability
Total Premium

21,104,669
846,075

26,437,101
1,087,040

26,427,213
1,086,688

27,897,142
1,207,160

33,707,387
1,421,379

33,707,387
1,421,379

31,504,241
1,348,128

31,925,818
1,365,556

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,203,849
2,767,436

493,773

194,698,461
19,240,853
11,982,678
19,998,684

1.04

1,246,203

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of April 21, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

2,940,402
539,394

207,765,432
19,178,056
11,737,589
17,011,453

0.89

1,246,809
2,941,666

539,440

208,073,859
19,197,263
11,750,760
18,951,156

0.99

247,627
842,373
329,432

60,472,131
5,138,856
2,746,302

371,828
0.07

1,238,881
2,952,874

543,478

192,361,274
17,308,297
10,427,928
13,857,570

0.80

1,238,889
2,952,761

543,439

192,366,127
17,307,792
10,427,650
13,902,313

0.80

260,945
927,625
344,319

65,967,475
5,456,610
2,892,452

536,775
0.10

262,356
931,581
344,593

66,886,025
5,507,351
2,922,375

549,024
0.10

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,896 50,155 50,184 9,437 59,337 59,344 22,692 22,691


