## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of April 21, 2025

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,179,144	1,217,995	1,218,519	225,539	1,207,406	1,207,418	234,305	235,413
Units with Premium	2,697,887	2,859,999	2,861,276	767,218	2,850,496	2,850,383	840,385	842,910
Net Acres Insured	487,944	534,390	534,429	328,355	538,718	538,679	343,215	343,458
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,896	50,155	50,184	9,437	59,337	59,344	22,692	22,691
Liability	168,872,426	176,734,057	177,029,920	29,554,102	153,940,629	153,945,927	31,026,544	31,462,669
Total Premium	18,317,958	18,019,186	18,038,512	3,892,297	15,820,616	15,820,142	4,067,019	4,098,958
Subsidy	11,557,272	11,246,351	11,259,056	2,248,715	9,816,241	9,815,993	2,338,850	2,360,680
Indemnity	19,381,320	15,776,277	17,655,336	114,375	13,076,478	13,120,130	479,313	490,405
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.88	0.98	0.03	0.83	0.83	0.12	0.12
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	14,275	11,898	11,910	4,402	10,865	10,861	4,143	4,237
Units with Premium	21,873	18,373	18,391	5,883	16,922	16,922	5,431	5,536
Net Acres Insured	5,829	5,004	5,011	1,077	4,760	4,760	1,104	1,135
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,721,366	4,594,274	4,616,726	3,020,887	4,713,258	4,712,813	3,436,690	3,497,538
Total Premium	76,820	71,830	72,063	39,399	66,302	66,271	41,463	42,837
Subsidy	76,776	71,719	71,980	39,243	66,246	66,216	41,367	42,741
Indemnity	44,081	58,722	60,785	31	12,587	13,669	823	1,753
Loss Ratio	0.57	0.82	0.84	0.00	0.19	0.21	0.02	0.04
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,193,419	1,229,893	1,230,429	229,941	1,218,271	1,218,279	238,448	239,650
Units with Premium	2,719,760	2,878,372	2,879,667	773,101	2,867,418	2,867,305	845,816	848,446
Net Acres Insured	493,773	539,394	539,440	329,432	543,478	543,439	344,319	344,593
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,896	50,155	50,184	9,437	59,337	59,344	22,692	22,691
Liability	173,593,792	181,328,331	181,646,646	32,574,989	158,653,887	158,658,740	34,463,234	34,960,207
Total Premium	18,394,778	18,091,016	18,110,575	3,931,696	15,886,918	15,886,413	4,108,482	4,141,795
Subsidy	11,634,048	11,318,070	11,331,036	2,287,958	9,882,487	9,882,209	2,380,217	2,403,421
Indemnity	19,425,401	15,834,999	17,716,121	114,406	13,089,065	13,133,799	480,136	492,158
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.88	0.98	0.03	0.82	0.83	0.12	0.12

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of April 21, 2025

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Livestock Business:								
Policies with Premium	10,430	16,310	16,380	17,686	20,610	20,610	22,497	22,706
Units with Premium	47,676	62,030	61,999	69,272	85,456	85,456	81,809	83,135
Liability	21,104,669	26,437,101	26,427,213	27,897,142	33,707,387	33,707,387	31,504,241	31,925,818
Total Premium	846,075	1,087,040	1,086,688	1,207,160	1,421,379	1,421,379	1,348,128	1,365,556
Subsidy	348,630	419,519	419,724	458,344	545,441	545,441	512,235	518,954
Indemnity	573,283	1,176,454	1,235,035	257,422	768,505	768,514	56,639	56,866
Loss Ratio	0.68	1.08	1.14	0.21	0.54	0.54	0.04	0.04

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of April 21, 2025 (Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

Total RMA Business:	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Total NMA Busiliess.								
Policies with Premium	1,203,849	1,246,203	1,246,809	247,627	1,238,881	1,238,889	260,945	262,356
Units with Premium	2,767,436	2,940,402	2,941,666	842,373	2,952,874	2,952,761	927,625	931,581
Net Acres Insured	493,773	539,394	539,440	329,432	543,478	543,439	344,319	344,593
<b>Companion/Endorsed Acres</b>	43,896	50,155	50,184	9,437	59,337	59,344	22,692	22,691
Liability	194,698,461	207,765,432	208,073,859	60,472,131	192,361,274	192,366,127	65,967,475	66,886,025
Total Premium	19,240,853	19,178,056	19,197,263	5,138,856	17,308,297	17,307,792	5,456,610	5,507,351
Subsidy	11,982,678	11,737,589	11,750,760	2,746,302	10,427,928	10,427,650	2,892,452	2,922,375
Indemnity	19,998,684	17,011,453	18,951,156	371,828	13,857,570	13,902,313	536,775	549,024
Loss Ratio	1.04	0.89	0.99	0.07	0.80	0.80	0.10	0.10

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.